506071117 05/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6117832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIENG TAI INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONIC CORP.	05/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING SILERGY MICRO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 301, ZONE B, BUILDING F	
Internal Address:	XUZHUANG SOFTWARE PARK	
City:	XUANWU DISTRICT, NANJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	210042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9839144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408)421-5617

Email: mike@stephenspatents.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. STEPHENS
Address Line 1: 22779 MONTROSE COURT

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SILG2020T10US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. STEPHENS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Stephens, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SILG2020T10US_Assignment_9839144_to_Nanjing#page1.tif

PATENT 506071117 REEL: 052726 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

JIENG TAI INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONIC CORP., having a place of business at 17F., NO. 866-6, ZHONGZHENG RD., ZHONGHE DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 235, TAIWAN, R.O.C., ("Assignor") is a joint owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,839,144, issued on 12/05/2017, and titled ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND DISPLAY MODULE WITH SENSING ANTENNA (the "Patent Asset").

NANJING SILERGY MICRO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at Room 301, Zone B, Building F, Xuzhuang Software Park, Xuanwu District, Nanjing, China 210042, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Asset.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the Patent Asset(s), as well as any patents or patent applications that claim the benefit of any of the patents or patent applications in the Patent Asset, including such rights in any divisionals, continuations in whole or in part, or substitute applications, thereof to Assignee for the entire term of any patent applications, issued patents, and any reissues or extensions that may be granted, and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue or have already issued from any of the patents or patent applications in the Patent Asset. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting from any such patent applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patents and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions as may be appropriate in any and all countries.

Date: >0>0/5/15

CHOU YU PANG

CTO.

JIENG TAI INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONIC CORP.

Page 1 of 1